## GLENN COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE FEE SCHEDULE BY MATERIAL TYPE

#### MINIMUM CHARGE = \$ 25.00 (UP TO 420 LBS.)

J.

K.

L.

1.

1.

				MINIMUM CHARGE		
Α.	HOUSE	HOLD AN	D COMMERCIAL REFUSE	\$105.00/TON		
B.	CONST	RUCTION	DEMOLITION WASTE	\$105.00/TON		
C.	CLEAN	GREEN A	ND WOOD WASTE	\$105.00/TON		
D.	TIRES Loads of more than 9 whole tires must present a tire hauling manifest. Department of Transportation for details of tire hauling regulations					
	1.	Whole tires				
		a. b. c	Tires up to 20 inches (or on rim) Tires 20 to 24 inches Tires over 24 inches Up to and including semi-truck tires. Ti tires are only accepted at Waste Tire e			
E.	APPLIANCES:					
	1.	Refrigeration units (Refrigerators, freezers, air-conditioners, etc.)				
		a.	Without Freon	\$10.00		
		b.	With Freon (or without certificate)	\$35.00 ea.		
	2.	Washers, dryers, dishwashers, stoves, hot water heaters, space heaters, boilers, furnaces \$10.00 ea.				
F.	BULKY .	AND HAR	D TO HANDLE ITEMS			
	1.		eds, couches, recliners, other bulky or andle, etc.	\$ 20.00 ea.		
G.	MATTRE	ESSES AN	ND BOX SPRINGS			
	1.	Clean ar	nd Dry	\$ FREE		
	2.	Damage	d, twisted, wet, frozen or soiled	\$20.00 ea.		
Н.	RECYCLING DROP-OFF:			FREE		
	1. 2.		m, glass, plastic, paper, cardboard re, Oil &Oil Filters, Paint			

- 3. Clean Scrap Metal & Steel no oil, compressor oil, fuel, mercury switches, and mercury thermostats.
- 4. Batteries (all kinds, must be sorted and terminals covered)
- 5. Ag Plastics (triple rinsed, dry, all metal and rubber removed, drums cut into quarters crosswise or lengthwise).

### I. <u>COMPUTERS, TELEVISIONS, MONITORS, MISC. E-WASTE</u>

Clean and Dry

Damaged, wet, frozen or soiled

1.	CRT	FREE				
2.	Electronic waste items (non CRT or flat screen)	\$5.00 ea.				
3.	Microwaves	\$10.00 ea.				
4.	Large Electronic Waste (Copiers, Computer Servers, Etc.)	\$50.00 ea.				
CLEAN,	FREE					
CLEAN ASPHALT OR CONCRETE \$70.00/TON						
CARPET & CARPET PADDING						

FREE

\$105.00/TON

# Glenn County Public Works Department Gate Fees Effective 08/01/2025

Page 2

K.

#### ADDITIONAL FEES:

- 1. Extra handling fees of \$50 per hour (minimum one hour) will be applied to the following:
  - Contaminated recycling
  - b. Compromised roll offs Individuals renting roll off containers are responsible for payments for any and all materials present when the load is dumped. You will be billed for any appliances as noted above, as well as a \$50 per hour charge for Transfer Station staff to remove the electronics, appliances, hazardous waste, paint, oil, batteries, or other materials that are required to be kept out of the Transfer Station.
  - c. Spilled loads.
  - d. Contaminated loads grossly unsorted loads containing banned materials; Also applies to roll-off loads containing banned items (see b. above).
  - e. Customers who are non-compliant with County Code and/or posted policies.
- 2. Loads that are not securely tied and covered \$15.00 ea.

Customers who arrive at the landfill with their load uncovered may be assessed this fee.